FORM PTO-1618A 05	0-14-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademarked Commerce					
	TRADEMARK					
100710300 MAY 8						
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes)					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
x New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 1/1/98					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	Month Day Year					
Name SNET MOBILITY, INC.	1/1/98					
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other	ation Connecticut					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Connecticut					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TE	LECOMMUNICATIONS COPRORATION					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 227 Church Street						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) New Haven	CT 06510 State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Connecticut					
Citizenship/otate of incorporation/organiza	ation Connecticut R OFFICE USE ONLY					
98 DCOATES 00000042 74619192 FOR 200.00 OP 200.00 OP	R OFFICE USE ONLY					
98 DCDATES 00000042 74619192 1 40.00 DP 200.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Speet. Send comments repard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Main.						

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/3099 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the first Ro				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 324–2828			
Name Gregory J.	Battersby				
Address (line 1) GRTMES & BA	TTERSBY. LLP				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 13	11				
Address (line 3) Three Landma	ark Square, Suite 405				
Address (line 4) Stamford, C	T 06904-1311				
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	umber of pages of the attached conveyance detachments.	ocument # 3			
·		Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s) 1,742,497 1,687,326 1.836,654			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-2162 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
JAMES G. COPLIT Name of Person Signing	g Signature	5/1/98 Date Signed			
wante of refson organity	g Oignature	Dute orgined			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this <u>lst</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1998 by and between SNET MOBILITY, INC., a Connecticut corporation with offices at 227 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06510 ("ASSIGNOR") and SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., a Connecticut corporation with offices at 227 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06510 ("ASSIGNEE").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark applications and registrations for the marks identified more fully in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all business goodwill related therewith; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all business goodwill related therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to the

- 1 -

Trademarks, and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the good will of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

SNET MOBILITY, IN

By: Onall Dessu

Name: DONALD R. SHASSIAN

Title: PRESIDENT

Sworn and subscribed to before me

this 16 th day of April, 1

Notary Public

My Commission Expires January 31, 2002

Schedule A

SNET Mobility, Inc. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
LINX	12/12/83	73/456,574	12/30/86	1,423,284
LINX ROAM I	U .S.A. 06/11/90	74/067,477	12/22/92	1,742,497
PAGE 2000	10/29/90	74/110,202	05/12/92	1,687,326
AIRBUCKS	05/29/92	74/279,434	11/16/93	1,805,517
PAGE 2000	07/23/93	74/416,219	05/17/94	1,836,654

SNET Mobility, Inc. Trademark Applications

Mark	Filing Date	<u>Serial No.</u>
LINX ACCESS	01/09/96	74/619192
LINX CONNECT	01/10/95	74/619600
LINX DUO	06/20/95	74/690991
LINX LOCATOR	06/20/95	74/691197

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0113

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK TRANSMITTAL FORM

Assignor: SNET Mobility, Inc. Docket No.: SNE000USG

Assignee: Southern New England Telecommunications Corp. Marks: Various

Serial Nos.: Various Filing Dates: Various

Reg. Nos.: Various Reg. Dates: Various

Enclosed herewith for filing in respect of the above-noted matter are:

1. Trademark Assignment.

- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet.
- 3. Firm's Check No. 13505 in the amount of \$240.
- 4. Postcard.
- 5. Transmittal Form (in duplicate).

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any amounts due or to credit any overpayments to our firm's Deposit Account No. 07-2162. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for such purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 8, 1998

Grimes & Battersby

P.O. Box 1311

Three Landmark Square, Suite 405 Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1311

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE, CERTIFICATE NO. <u>EM394896383US</u> IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMM. FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE,

ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513, ON May 8, 1998

JAMES G. COPLIT
NAME OF REGISTERED

REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNATURE

5/8/98 DATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0114

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK TRANSMITTAL FORM

Assignor: SNET Mobility, Inc. Docket No.: SNE000USG

Assignee: Southern New England Telecommunications Corp. Marks: Various

Serial Nos.: Various Filing Dates: Various

Reg. Nos.: Various Reg. Dates: Various

Enclosed herewith for filing in respect of the above-noted matter are:

Trademark Assignment. 1.

- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet.
- Firm's Check No. 13505 in the amount of \$240.
- 4. Postcard.
- Transmittal Form (in duplicate).

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any amounts due or to credit any overpayments to our firm's Deposit Account No. 07-2162. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for such purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 8, 1998

Grimes & Battersby

P.O. Box 1311

Three Landmark Square, Suite 405 Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1311

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE, CERTIFICATE NO. EM394896383US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMM. FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE,

ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513, ON May 8, 1998

JAMES G. COPLIT NAME OF REGISTERED

REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNATURE

5/8/98

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/08/1998 REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0115